

P

ITEM NO.8A(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3102 & 3103/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLOP No.29305/2012 and  
29303/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

NILKANTH BALKRISHNA VIDWANS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With applications for stay of trial/arrest of petitioners, exemption from  
filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. (3102)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (3103)

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Taken on board.

| Issue notice.

| In the meanwhile, in the event the petitioners are arrested they shall be  
| released on bail to the satisfaction of the Arresting Authority subject to the  
| condition that they will cooperate in the investigation in all respects and  
| they will not leave the country without the leave of this Court.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER