

n

ITEM NO.8A

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3310/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLOP No.5870/2013,
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUHAS ANANDRAO PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSEPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, stay of arrest)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARJAN KUMAR SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Gautham Khazanchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Exemption granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, in the event the petitioner is arrested, he shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the arresting authority subject to the condition that the petitioner will cooperate in the investigation in all respects and will not leave the country without the leave of this Court.

After notice, tag with SLP(Crl) Nos. 3101, 3102 & 3103 of 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|