

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4105/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLOP No.2115/2013,  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VED PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE  
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Mansha Manga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner will file a better affidavit indicating therein exactly what role he has played being a Technical Superintendent of the company Pratibha Shipping Company Ltd. by 10th June, 2013.

In the meanwhile, in the event the petitioner is arrested in connection with FIR/Crime No. 4592 of 2012, P.S. J-5, Shastri Nagar, Chennai, he will be released on interim bail to the satisfaction of the arresting authority.

List the matter on 18th June, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|