

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4105/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLOP No.2115/2013 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VED PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 18/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 10.5.2013, the petitioner has
filed an additional affidavit indicating therein his role as Technical
Superintendent of the company Pratibha Shipping Company Ltd.

We have perused the additional affidavit.

List this matter along with S.L.P. (Cr1.) Nos. 3101, 3102
and 3103 of 2013.

In the meanwhile, the interim bail will continue.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Sharda Kapoor)
|Court Master

|