

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3101/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2013 in CRLOP No. 29304/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

SUNIL ANANDRAO PAWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3102 of 2013
[NILKANTH BALKRISHNA VIDWANS V. INSPECTOR OF POLICE]
(With office report)SLP(Crl) NO. 3103 of 2013
[CA. SACHIN KESHAV CHAVAN V. INSPECTOR OF POLICE]
(With office report)SLP(Crl) NO. 3310 of 2013
[SUHAS ANANDRAO PAWAR V. INSPECTOR OF POLICE]
(With application for stay of arrest and office report)SLP(Crl) NO. 3399 of 2013
[AVINASH MOHAN V. INSPECTOR OF POLICE]
(With office report)SLP(Crl) NO. 4105 of 2013
[VED PRAKASH SHARMA V. STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE]
(With application for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 3101, 3102 & Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
3310 Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.In SLP 3399 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prem Ranjan Kumar, Adv.In SLP 4105 Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Monga, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu submits that the investigation is not yet complete and it may be necessary to have custodial investigation of the accused persons.

These matters be listed on 11th November, 2013 by which time learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu will file an affidavit indicating therein the persons who are required to be interrogated while in custody.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER